CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, THAT: 

SECTION 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to complete the FY 2017 Dallas 
County CDBG Project/Activity Application in order to obtain Dallas County approval to expend 
CDBG funds in the approximate total amount of five hundred forty one thousand, six hundred 
seventy dollars and no cents ($541,670.00) for the use of road rehabilitation in the Stafford 
Addition, City of Seagoville, Dallas County, Texas, to wit: Bowers Road, Elmo Drive, Seago 
Drive, Moore Street, Netherland Drive and Stafford Drive. 

SECTION 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage,